Keyboards, Mice, USB devices
System Management, ATD, RS232 port, TPM module
Content
List of content, Instructions for usage of this configurator, abbreviations
System Description for easier understanding
describes base unit of TX1320 M6
describes rack mount kits and services
Order code and Infos of processors

cnfgTX1320M6-20250512_V1.40.xlsx GFX Page 7 of 23
PRIMERGY TX1320 M6 System configurator and
order information guide
MiniDP-VGA ADAPTER MiniDP-DVI ADAPTER
max. 4x per card max. 4x per card
PYBVG4ADL (will be available in CQ3'24)
PY-VG4ADL (will be available in CQ3'24)
full height bracket
max. 1x per system
MiniDP-VGA ADAPTER MiniDP-DVI ADAPTER
max. 4x per card max. 4x per card
PY-CBD017  (will be available in CQ1'25) PY-CBD016  (will be available in CQ1'25)
PYBCBD017  (will be available in CQ1'25) PYBCBD016  (will be available in CQ1'25)
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
Updating system information with using the Chassis ID
Prom tool is necessary
Updating system information with using the Chassis ID
Prom tool is necessary
PY-TKHP03 PY-TKHP02
Contains all necessary parts to support NVIDIA A2/L4 Contains all necessary parts to support NVIDIA A2/L4
Necessary for NVIDIA A2/L4 loose delivery with PYT1326T2N Necessary for NVIDIA A2/L4 loose delivery with PYT1326TAN
Cooling kit for high-performance option with SFF Base Unit Cooling kit for high-performance option with LFF Base Unit
Limitation:
Not supported on base unit with Std. Powersupply base
unit (PYT1326T2S, PYT1326T3S)
Limitation:
Not supported on base unit with Std. Powersupply base
unit (PYT1326T2S, PYT1326T3S)
E
PYBVG4A8L PYBVG4L1L
PY-VG4A8L
max. 2x per system max. 2x per system
NVIDIA L4 24GB GDDR6 memory. PCIe Gen4
PCIe *8 (Gen4) - single width, Low-Profile bracket,
no exlernal power cable, 60W
PCIe *16 (Gen4) - single width, Low-Profile bracket, no
exlernal power cable, 70W
PY-VG4L1L
NVIDIA A2 NVIDIA L4
NVIDIA A2 Card with 16GB GDDR6 RAM.
NVIDIA A1000
NVIDIA A1000 8GB GDDR6
PCIe 4.0 x16 - occupies space for one PCIe slots,
Connectors: 4x Mini-DP
PY-CBD012  (will be available in CQ3'24) PY-CBD011  (will be available in CQ3'24)
Adapter need to be ordered separately.
PYBCBD012  (will be available in CQ3'24) PYBCBD011  (will be available in CQ3'24)
cnfgTX1320M6-20250512_V1.40.xlsx GFX Page 8 of 23
PRIMERGY TX1320 M6 System configurator and

cnfgTX1320M6-20250512_V1.40.xlsx backup Page 12 of 23
PRIMERGY TX1320 M6 System configurator and
order information guide
The SSDs not released with PRAID CP500i
EOL, as long as stock available
The SSDs not released with PRAID CP500i
EOL, as long as stock available
max. 8x - depending on base unit & configuration
1.92TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1,0 PYBSS19NMD
7.68TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1,0  SED PYBSS76NME PY-SS76NME
This SSDs can be used as Non-SED drives, but it requires a RAID controller with SED support for using as SED drives.
This SSDs can be used as Non-SED drives, but it requires a RAID controller with SED support for using as SED drives.
max. 8x - depending on base unit & configuration
SSD SATA 2.5" Read Intensive (SFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
based on Samsung PM893a drives
Capacity Formfactor Interface Endurance DWPD order code E-part order code L-part
max. 8x - depending on base unit & configuration
1.92TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s
Formfactor Interface Endurance DWPD order code E-part order code L-part
480GB
SSD SATA 2.5" Mixed Use (SFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
based on Samsung PM897 drives
Capacity Formfactor Interface Endurance DWPD order code E-part order code L-part
 SED PYBSS19NKS PY-SS19NKS
3.84TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3  SED PYBSS38NKS PY-SS38NKS
1.92TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3
480GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3  SED PYBSS48NKS PY-SS48NKS
960GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3  SED PYBSS96NKS PY-SS96NKS
SSD SATA 2.5" Mixed Use (SFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
based on Samsung PM897a drives
Capacity Formfactor Interface Endurance DWPD order code E-part order code L-part
SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1,0 PYBSS38NMD
S26361-F5729-E112
SAS 12Gb/s 512n S26361-F5729-E160
S26361-F5730-E118
max. 8x - depending on base unit & configuration
PY-SS38NMD
7.68TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s PY-SS76NMD
PYBSS96NMD PY-SS96NMD
480GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1,0  SED PYBSS48NME PY-SS48NME
1,0  SED PYBSS96NME PY-SS96NME
1.92TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive
1,0 PYBSS48NMD PY-SS48NMD
PY-SS38NME
PY-SS38NKQ
SSD SATA 2.5" Mixed Use (SFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
based on Micron 5400 MAX drives
Capacity
960GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s
PYBSS48NQ PY-SS48NQ2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 5,0
PY-SS96NQ
1.92TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use
960GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3 PYBSS96NKQ PY-SS96NKQ
2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s480GB Mixed Use 3 PYBSS48NKQ PY-SS48NKQ
PYBSS96NQ
960GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive
Mixed Use 5,0
max. 8x - depending on base unit & configuration
5,0 PYBSS19NQ PY-SS19NQ
3.84TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3,5 PYBSS38NQ PY-SS38NQ
3 PYBSS19NKQ PY-SS19NKQ
3.84TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Mixed Use 3 PYBSS38NKQ
I
2.5" (SFF) SATA SSD
2.5" (SFF) Hard drives
order code E-part order code L-part
SSD SATA 2.5" Read Intensive (SFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
based on Samsung PM893 drives
Mixed Use
Capacity
order code L-part
HDD SAS 2.5" 10K 512n (SFF) Enterprise Mission Critical with hot plug/hot replace tray
Capacity RPM Interface Sector order code E-part
PY-SH301EB
600GB 10 000
Capacity RPM Interface order code E-part
max. 8x - depending on base unit & configuration
HDD SAS 2.5" 10K 512e (SFF) Enterprise Mission Critical with hot plug/hot replace tray
Sector
S26361-F5729-L160
order code L-part
S26361-F5729-L1121.2TB
300GB 10 000 SAS 12Gb/s 512n PYBSH301EB
10 000 SAS 12Gb/s 512n
S26361-F5730-L118
2.4TB 10 000 SAS 12Gb/s 512e S26361-F5543-E124 S26361-F5543-L124
1.8TB 10 000 SAS 12Gb/s 512e
1,0  SED PYBSS19NME PY-SS19NME
3.84TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1,0  SED PYBSS38NME
Formfactor Interface Endurance DWPD order code E-part order code L-part
960GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s
240GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1,0 PYBSS24NMD PY-SS24NMD
480GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive
Read Intensive 1,0
PY-SS19NMD
240GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1,5 PYBSS24NME PY-SS24NME
Capacity Formfactor Interface Endurance DWPD
1,0 PYBSS76NMDRead Intensive
SSD SATA 2.5" Read Intensive (SFF) Enterprise with hot plug/hot replace tray
based on Micron 5400 PRO drives
max. 8x - depending on base unit & configuration
3.84TB 2.5" (SFF)
480GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1,5 PYBSS48NMF PY-SS48NMF
960GB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1,5 PYBSS96NMF PY-SS96NMF
1.92TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1,5 PYBSS19NMF PY-SS19NMF
3.84TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 1,2 PYBSS38NMF PY-SS38NMF
7.68TB 2.5" (SFF) SATA 6Gb/s Read Intensive 0,6 PYBSS76NMF PY-SS76NMF
max. 8x - depending on base unit & configuration
Chapter 10 - storage drives
SATA drives can be connected to the onboard Controller (max. 8x), or require a dedicated SAS / RAID Controller.
SAS drives require a dedicated SAS / RAID Controller.

PY-BS96PEA
Dual M.2
order code L-part
J
max. 2x - depending on base unit & configuration
4TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s 512n
2TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s 512n
PYBBH4T2B5 PY-BH4T2B5
HDD SATA 3.5" 5.4K (LFF) ECO with NON hot plug/hot replace tray
order code L-part
1TB
SATA 6Gb/s 512e
max. 2x - depending on base unit & configuration
8TB 7 200 SATA 6Gb/s 512e PYBBH8T2E5 PY-BH8T2E5
PYBBH6T2E5 PY-BH6T2E57 200
512e
max. 1x per Server, requires 1x PDUAL CP300.
RAID PRESET option
Component order code E-part order code L-part
pre-config. RAID1 Array for M.2 in PDUAL S26361-F5659-E13 -
HDD SATA 3.5" 7.2K 512e (LFF) Enterprise Business Critical with NON hot plug/hot replace tray
6TB
order code L-part
max. 1x per Server, requires 2x SSD M.2 drives.
Limitation: Required 'Configuration Thermal Design 30°C(CTD30)[PYBETA6]'
Capacity Formfactor Interface Category order code E-part
cnfgTX1320M6-20250512_V1.40.xlsx HD_SSD Page 15 of 23
PRIMERGY TX1320 M6 System configurator and
order information guide
max. 2x adapters per system
max. 2x adapters per server system
Optional, 10Gb SFP+ optical transceiver module, select one per cage
max. 2x adapters per system
Optional, 10Gb SFP+ optical transceiver module, select one per cage
max. 2x adapters per system
Optional, 25Gb SFP28 optical transceiver module with LC connector, each cage consumes one.
Optional, 10Gb SFP+ optical transceiver module, each cage consumes one.
max. 2x adapters per system
max. 2x adapters per system
Intel 1GbE BEASE-T for PCIe
PLAN CP 2x1Gbit Cu Intel I350-T2 LP 2x Intel, 1GTx2port S26361-F4610-E202 S26361-F4610-L502
PLAN CP 4x1Gbit Cu Intel I350-T4 LP
2x Intel, 25G SR SFP28 PYBSFPS56 PY-SFPS56
Broadcom 25GbE for PCIe
SFP+ Transceiver 10G/1G Dual Rate SR 2x Intel, 1G/10G SR SFP+ S26361-F3986-E5
Each cage consumes 1x optical SFP28 or SFP+ transceiver per port.
All ports on this card need to install the same Parts Number of optical module.
10G SFP BTO is not available for 25G cards, please select L parts.
S26361-F3986-L5
PLAN EP P225P 25Gb 2p SFP28 PCIe LP 2x Broadcom, 25Gx2port PYBLA3H2L PY-LA3H2
SFP28 25G SR E25GSFP28SRX LC
max. 1x per port
Chapter 11 - Communications / Ethernet Network Components
K
PRIMERGY TX1320 M6 provides default Intel LAN on Motherboard:
- 2x Controller Intel I210 1000BASE-T, provides
- 2x RJ45 ports, 10M/100M/1G autonegotiate for 10M/100M/1G capable Ethernet network infrastructure
- Wake-On LAN supported on both ports
- PXE and iSCSI boot support
- Maximum one port can be configured as a shared Management LAN port
Network PCIe Adapters
Broadcom 1GbE BEASE-T for PCIe
PLAN CP BCM5719-4P 4X 1000BASE-T PCIe LP 2x Broadcom, 1GTx4port PYBLA284L PY-LA284
2x Intel, 1GTx4port S26361-F4610-E204 S26361-F4610-L504
max. 2x adapters per system (both I350-T2 and I350-T4 in total)
Broadcom 10GbE BEASE-T for PCIe
PLAN EP P210TP 2X 10GBASE-T PCIe LP 2x Broadcom, 10GTx2port PYBLA3K2L PY-LA3K2
Intel 10GbE BEASE-T for PCIe
PLAN EP X710-T2L 2x10GBASE-T LP 2x Intel, 10GTx2port PYBLA342L PY-LA342
PLAN EP X710-T4L 4x10GBASE-T LP 2x Intel, 10GTx4port PYBLA344L PY-LA344
Broadcom 10GbE for PCIe
Each cage consumes 1x optical SFP+ transceiver per port.
Dual rate 10G/1G support requires 10G/1G Dual Rate SFP+ Optical Transceiver Modules.
All ports on this card need to install the same Parts Number of optical module.
PLAN EP P210P 2x10Gb SFP PCIe LP 2x Broadcom, 10Gx2port PYBLA3J2L PY-LA3J2
SFP+ Module Multi Mode Fiber 10GbE LC 2x Finisar, 10G SR SFP+ S26361-F3986-E3 S26361-F3986-L3
SFP+ Transceiver 10G/1G Dual Rate SR 2x Intel, 1G/10G SR SFP+ S26361-F3986-E5 S26361-F3986-L5
SFP+ Transceiver 10G/1G Dual Rate LR 2x Intel, 1G/10G LR SFP+ S26361-F3986-E6 S26361-F3986-L6
max. 1x per port
Intel 10GbE for PCIe

PRIMERGY TX1320 M6 System configurator and
order information guide
will be replaced to new order code in July 2024
will be available in July 2024
(Sales region for EMEIA only)
(Sales region for APAC only)
Cable powercord (I), 1.8m, grey, CEI 23-50 -> C13, 250V
Cable powercord (DK), 1.8m, grey, SB 107-2-D1 -> C13, 250V
Cable powercord (ISR), 2.5m, black, C13, 250V
Cable powercord (Thailand), 1.8m, rack or wall, TIS 166-2549 -> C13, 250V
Cable powercord (Taiwan), 1.8m, rack or wall, CNS690 -> C13, 125V
Power cord option for Tower Server,  1x per PSU
Cannot select different types of cables.
Can be used in combination with relay cable.
Cable powercord (D, A, B, F, NL, FIN, N, S, E, P, RUS, TR), 1.8m, black, CEE 7/7 -> C13, 250V
Cable powercord (China), 1.8m, grey, SEV/ASE 6534-2 -> C13, 250V
Cable powercord (China), 1.8m, black, GB 2099 / GB 1002 -> C13, 250V
Cable powercord (UK, IR), 1.8m, grey, BS 1363/A -> C13, 250V
T26139-Y1747-E18 T26139-Y1747-L18
T26139-Y1753-E10 T26139-Y1753-L10
T26139-Y1757-E10 T26139-Y1757-L10
T26139-Y1744-E10 T26139-Y1744-L10
T26139-Y1745-E10 T26139-Y1745-L10
T26139-Y1746-E10 T26139-Y1746-L10
T26139-Y1740-L10
T26139-Y1743-E10
M
Certifications, optional 1x per system build-in order code loose delivery order code
Certification for China, (CCC), Reduced component selection possible, only with no power cord S26361-F3301-E120 -
Region Kit Europe, Contains warranty sheet and safety instructions in German, English, French, Spanish,
Italian, Polish, Russian and Welsh language,
need to be included always into the order from EU and EFTA
S26361-F1452-E140 -
Region Kit China for CCC option required systems, Contains warranty sheet and safety instructions for
China,
need to be  included always into the order from China country S26361-F1452-E101 -
Region Kit APAC/EMEA, Contains warranty sheet and safety instructions for APAC and EMEA S26361-F1452-E100 -
Region Kit America, Contains warranty sheet, registration hints and safety instructions for America S26361-F1452-E130 -
T26139-Y1741-E90 T26139-Y1741-L90
T26139-Y3850-E10 -
Region Kits,  required to order one of them, 1x per System build-in order code loose delivery order code
Cable powercord (USA) 15A, 1.8m, black,  NEMA 5-15  connector 498G -> C13 (plug), 15A, , rack or wall, 125V

cnfgTX1320M6-20250512_V1.40.xlsx PSU Page 18 of 23
PRIMERGY TX1320 M6 System configurator and
order information guide
APAC only
APAC only
APAC only
APAC only
APAC only
USB Keyboards for Tower Servers for following countries:
Mouse M520 Grey S26381-K467-L101
Chapter 15 - Accessories
M
Mouse M520 Black S26381-K467-L100
USB Mouse:
France S26381-K521-L140
US/ int 105 keys (UK keyboard + US int. Layout) S26381-K521-L102
Country version FUJITSU Keyboard KB521 USB (grey)
USB Optical Disc Drive
External Ultra Slim Portable DVD Writer (Hitachi-LG) S26341-F103-L142
N
Spain S26381-K521-L180
cnfgTX1320M6-20250512_V1.40.xlsx USB devices Page 19 of 23
PRIMERGY TX1320 M6 System configurator and
order information guide
RX/TX13x0 Mx E-Star Fam1
Limits configuration in accordance
with Energy Star 4.0 requirements
please make sure to follow the guidelines below in order meet ENERGY STAR V4.0 Fam1 requirements:
<All base unit>
Not allowed:
- CPU: Pentium Gold G7400 (PYBCP67C1)
- CPU: Xeon E-2414 (PYBCP67E7)
- CPU: Xeon E-2434 (PYBCP67E8)
- CPU: Xeon 6315P (PYBCP6AE1)
- CPU: Xeon 6325P (PYBCP6AE2)
<PYT1326T3S, PYT1326TAN>
Maximum sotrage quantity 2pcs (HDD 3,5“ LFF + SSD M.2)
<PYT1326T2S, PYT1326T2N>
Maximum sotrage quantity 4pcs (HDD/SSD 2,5“ SFF + SSD M.2)